TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING COSTS FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF ROSEVILLE ROAD AND APPROPRIATING \$25,000 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Andover, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1: The funding for the preliminary engineering costs for the repair of Roseville Road is hereby authorized and the cost is not to exceed \$25,000, which sum is hereby appropriated for such purposes.

Section 2: The total amount of \$25,000 is hereby appropriated from the Capital Improvement Fund.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication of notice of final adoption as provided by law.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication in accordance with the law.

Vita Thompson, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk

INTRODUCED: May 14, 2012 ADOPTED: CERTIFIED:

TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING COSTS FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF ROSEVILLE ROAD AND APPROPRIATING \$25,000 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at first reading at a Regular Meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Andover held on May 14, 2012. A public hearing regarding same will be held at a meeting scheduled for June 11, 2012 beginning at 7:30 P.M., at the Municipal Building, 134 Newton-Sparta Road, Andover Township, NJ, at which time all persons interested both for and against said ordinance shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning same.

> Vita Thompson, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk